

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11339/2008

K.VISHWANATHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sri G. Balaji,Adv.

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Sri G. Balaji appearing for M/s T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advocates states that they do not want to serve respondent Nos. 13 to 20 and wants to file proper application for deleting their names. Petitioners have to file such application before 18.8.2008.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 18.8.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar