

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 of 2009 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11339/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP No. 22087/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.VISHWANATHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Appln. for stay)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr. G Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.  
for M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the application along with the main matter, (SLP(C)  
No. 11339 of 2008).

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master