

T
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3149 OF 2009

K.VISHWANATHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for both the sides to take steps which are required to be taken as per Office Report dated 6th November, 2012.

|(S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|