

L
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 403 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal 3149/2009

M.SHANMUGAMN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. UPADHYAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents-contemnors returnable on
September 23, 2013. The contemnors shall remain personally present in
the court on the next date.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|