

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 403 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal 3149/2009

M.SHANMUGAMN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. UPADHYAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 253 of 2011 IN Civil Appeal 3149/2009

(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

CC 403/2012 Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

CP 253/2011 Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

CA 3149/2009 Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CC 403/2012 Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Parshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt Petitions shall be considered along with Civil
Appeal.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|