

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3149/2009

K.VISHWANATHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 253/2011 In C.A. No. 3149/2009
(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 403/2012 In C.A. No. 3149/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
Ms Priyanka Sony, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.
Mr Deepak Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 2,4,7,8 and 11 have chosen not to appear
despite being served.

Respondent nos. 13 to 20 have already been deleted from
the array of parties.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh address
of respondent nos. 3 and 9 within two weeks time. Notices
thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.02.01
17:14:36 IST

List again on 13.4.2016.

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar